
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.143768.1

SENATE BILL 371

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003

INTRODUCED BY

Michael S. Sanchez

AN ACT

RELATING TO INSURANCE; AMENDING THE HEALTH MAINTENANCE

ORGANIZATION LAW TO PROHIBIT CERTAIN TYPES OF DISCRIMINATION

AGAINST DOCTORS OF ORIENTAL MEDICINE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 59A-46-36 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1989,

Chapter 96, Section 2, as amended) is amended to read:

"59A-46-36.  DOCTOR OF ORIENTAL MEDICINE--DISCRIMINATION

PROHIBITED.--Doctors of oriental medicine as a class of

licensed providers willing to meet the terms and conditions

offered by a health maintenance organization shall not be

excluded from a health maintenance organization and shall not

be discriminated against relative to other providers regarding

reimbursement levels and services provided within their scope

of practice."


