1	SENATE BILL 371
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Michael S. Sanchez
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO INSURANCE; AMENDING THE HEALTH MAINTENANCE
12	ORGANIZATION LAW TO PROHIBIT CERTAIN TYPES OF DISCRIMINATION
13	AGAINST DOCTORS OF ORIENTAL MEDICINE.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 59A-46-36 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1989,
17	Chapter 96, Section 2, as amended) is amended to read:
18	"59A-46-36. DOCTOR OF ORIENTAL MEDICINEDISCRIMINATION
19	PROHIBITEDDoctors of oriental medicine as a class of
20	licensed providers willing to meet the terms and conditions
21	offered by a health maintenance organization shall not be
22	excluded from a health maintenance organization and shall not
23	be discriminated against relative to other providers regarding
24	reimbursement levels and services provided within their scope
25	<u>of practice</u> ."
	. 143768. 1

underscored mterial = new [bracketed mterial] = delete